Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform you that the Company 

has made an Investment in Industrial Investment Trust Limited (Symbol: IITL) by acquiring 2,77,000 

(Two Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a market price of Rs. 144/- each 

aggregating to Rs. 3,98,88,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Ninety Eight Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Only) 

through market purchase. 

Further, the detailed disclosure in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, read 

with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, SEBI Circular 

SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024 is enclosed as Annexure - 1.

[...]

6 Indicative time period for completion 
of the acquisition 

Not Applicable 

7 Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any 
other form and details of the same 

Cash Consideration 

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired 

Rs. 3,98,88,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Ninety Eight Lakhs 
Eighty Eight Thousand Only) by acquiring 2,77,000 (Two Lakh 
Seventy Seven Thousand) equity shares of Rs.10/- each at a 
market price of Rs. 144/-each. 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired; 

Acquisition of 2,77,000 (Two Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand) 
equity shares aggregating to 1.23% of the total diluted 
share/voting capital of IITL. 

10 Brief background about the entity 
acquired in terms of products/line of 
business acquired, date of 
incorporation, history of last 3 years 
turnover, country in which the